
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027719-2025 

Contract

Call-Off for the provision of The Supply of Electronic
Screening Devices (Type Approved) and Associated
Maintenance and Repair Services (Draeger Roadside
Alcohol Testing Devices)

The Chief Constable of Thames Valley Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-027719

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0526f8  

Published 27 May 2025, 12:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Chief Constable of Thames Valley Police

Thames Valley Police - HQ North

Kidlington

OX51NZ

Email

thom.wilson@thamesvalley.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027719-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027719-2025
mailto:thom.wilson@thamesvalley.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Call-Off for the provision of The Supply of Electronic Screening Devices (Type Approved) and
Associated Maintenance and Repair Services (Draeger Roadside Alcohol Testing Devices)

Reference number

OP25005

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35200000 - Police equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Call-off from a national framework for electronic screening devices (ESDs) and services for
UK policing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £50,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Call-Off for the provision of The Supply of Electronic Screening Devices (Type Approved) and
Associated Maintenance and Repair Services (Draeger Roadside Alcohol Testing Devices).
This specification relates to the replacement of the existing Electronic Screening Devices
(ESD) within the Metropolitan Police Service (MPS) to maintain effective enforcement
capability of Sec 5, RTA 1988 - Driving with excess alcohol.

The Contractor will supply;

Home Office Type Approved Evidential Screening Devices to enforce Sec 5 RTA 1988 within
England and Wales and the following accessories and consumables;

a) Accuracy Check and Recalibration Equipment.

b) Download Software

c) Breath test tubes

d) pouches for holding and protecting the Device which are suitable for attaching to a belt
carrier or uniform (with the option of using click fast fasteners).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Award notice of call-off from Met Police framework.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct award call-off of type approved products/consumables under Met Police framework.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

OP25005

Title

Call-Off for the provision of The Supply of Electronic Screening Devices (Type Approved) and
Associated Maintenance and Repair Services (Draeger Roadside Alcohol Testing Devices)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Draeger Safety UK Ltd

Ullswater Close, Blyth Riverside Business Park

Blyth, Northumberland.

NE24 4RG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00777464

Internet address

https://www.draeger.com/en_uk/home

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000

https://www.draeger.com/en_uk/home


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PPRS

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T02:21:30+0100
	TCPDF




